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LAST MEETING: November 4, 2021
President Bliss presided.

Visiting Rotarians:
Other Guests: Susan Capps
Juanita Edwards

Key Guest: No key guest
(Annette now has the key).

New Members: Transferring members Ruth Morehouse and Joy Kauffman were officially welcomed to
the Club and presented with certificates.

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e There was 69% attendance at the meeting today.
e Jackie won the football pool with 11 correct and donated her winnings to the Scholarship Fund.
e Dictionaries will be handed out Nov. 15-17. More details to follow.
e Highway cleanup will be held on Nov. 12 starting at 9:00 AM. Meet at the self-storage on 133 as

usual.

PROGRAM: Dorothy Pew - Hope West

Program director Dorothy Pew spoke to the Club about hospice services as well as grief counseling
available through Hope West. It is a non-profit organization providing comprehensive, expert and
collaborative care for people facing serious illness and grief, particularly at end-of-life. She also presented
her ideas on maintaining a medical durable power of attorney as well as the necessity of having close and
clear discussions regarding end-of-life care with the person chosen to be the patient’s representative.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date Speaker
11/11/21 Matt Heyn
11/18/21 Michelle Nirenstein
11/25/21

12/2/21
12/9/21
12/16/21
12/23/21

Program Member
Delta Hospital Marsha Grant
Kenya Water Project Susie Coombe / Ed Bliss
Thanksgiving
no program
no program
no program

Christmas
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A/V Needed
projector, PC for PP

Zoom setup




