





# THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

## **Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley**

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: <u>rotary.org</u> <u>rotary5470.org</u> <u>northforkrotary.org</u>

Meeting Thursdays at Noon in the Paonia Town Hall

District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 60 Issue 41 - November 11, 2021

LAST MEETING: November 4, 2021

President Bliss presided.

**Visiting Rotarians:** 

Other Guests: Susan Capps

Juanita Edwards

Key Guest: No key guest

(Annette now has the key).

**New Members:** Transferring members Ruth Morehouse and Joy Kauffman were officially welcomed to the Club and presented with certificates.

#### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

- There was 69% attendance at the meeting today.
- Jackie won the football pool with 11 correct and donated her winnings to the Scholarship Fund.
- Dictionaries will be handed out Nov. 15-17. More details to follow.
- Highway cleanup will be held on Nov. 12 starting at 9:00 AM. Meet at the self-storage on 133 as usual.

### **PROGRAM: Dorothy Pew - Hope West**

Program director Dorothy Pew spoke to the Club about hospice services as well as grief counseling available through Hope West. It is a non-profit organization providing comprehensive, expert and collaborative care for people facing serious illness and grief, particularly at end-of-life. She also presented her ideas on maintaining a medical durable power of attorney as well as the necessity of having close and clear discussions regarding end-of-life care with the person chosen to be the patient's representative.







### **UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:**

Date	Speaker	Program	Member	A/V Needed
11/11/21	Matt Heyn	Delta Hospital	Marsha Grant	projector, PC for PP
11/18/21	Michelle Nirenstein	Kenya Water Project	Susie Coombe / Ed Bliss	Zoom setup
11/25/21		Thanksgiving		
12/2/21		no program		
12/9/21		no program		
12/16/21		no program		
12/23/21		Christmas		





